Mukta C. Srivastava, MD, FACC



Associate Professor of Medicine Program Director, Cardiovascular Disease Fellowship Program

> Division of Cardiovascular Medicine 110 South Paca Street, 7th Floor Baltimore, MD 21201

> > Notary Seal

msrivast@som.umaryland.edu

DATE: 3/3/2023

National Board of Echocardiography, Inc. 3739 National Drive, Suite 202 Raleigh, NC 27612

RE:

Physician's Full Name: Cullen Soares Physician's Date of Birth: 7/23/1993 Physician's Social Security Number: 1975 ACGME Program Number: 1412321049

To Whom It May Concern:

Best Regards,

This letter serves to confirm that Dr. Cullen Soares is currently enrolled in medical fellowship training in Cardiovascular Disease at the University of Maryland Medical Center. This program is an accredited ACGME training program.

Dr. Soares began his training as a fellow in the Division of Cardiovascular Medicine on July 1, 2021 and is expected to complete his training on June 30, 2024.

This letter also serves to certify that Dr. Soares is in good standing in the Cardiovascular Disease Fellowship Program and the University of Maryland Medical Center and we highly endorse his application for the examination of Special Competence in Adult Echocardiography (ASCeXAM).

Please contact me at 410-328-8278 if you require further information or assistance.

Mukta C. Srivastava, MD, FACC
Program Director, Cardiovascular Disease Fellowship

Commonwealth Of Maryland, County Of Baltimone
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of March, 2023 by March who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.

Kalion Wysnics
Signature of Notary Public